A weakening of the AUD against the above currencies at 30 June would have had the equal but opposite effect
on the above currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

Interest rate risk
Profile
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

2011
$

2010
$

variable rate instruments

Financial assets 10,351,397 4,920,035

Financial liabilities - -

10,351,397 4,920,035

pa
ge

 9
2

C
en

ta
ur

us
 M

et
al

s
Li

m
ite

d

20
11

 A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t

Notes to the CoNsolidated
FiNaNCial statemeNts (cont)

For the year ended 30 June 2011

24. Financial Instruments (cont)

Interest rate risk (cont)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2010.

Profit or loss Equity

100bp
Increase

$

100bp
Decrease

$

100bp
Increase

$

100bp
Decrease

$

June 2011

Variable rate instruments 103,514 (103,514) - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 103,514 (103,514) - -

30 June 2010

Variable rate instruments 49,200 (49,200) - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 49,200 (49,200) - -

Fair values
Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement
of financial position are as follows:

30 June 2011 30 June 2010

Carrying amount
$

Fair value
$

Carrying amount
$

Fair value
$

Assets carried at fair value

Cash and cash equivalents 10,351,397 10,351,397 4,920,035 4,920,035

Other receivables and prepayments 1,933,937 1,933,937 595,973 595,973

Available-for-sale financial assets 1,567,987 1,567,987 466,667 466,667

Held for trading derivatives instruments 261,084 261,084 28,750 28,750